
Group#: _____          Name: ____________________ 
 

GEOMETRY WEEK 24/25 (and Monday of Week 26) CLASSWORK PACKET 

PLEASE READ THESE INSTRUCTIONS: 
1. Write a check mark ( ) in the box next to each assignment that is stapled in this packet. 

     Leave the box blank if you did not include the assignment in this packet.  
2. Staple your packet in CHRONOLOGICAL order (warmups on top, oldest first → newest last).  

 

   Week 24: February 22 – February 26 

Monday, February 22 

   □ 24-A  Classwork: Chapter 8 Review (Day 2) 

Tuesday, February 23 

   □ Chapter 8 TEST 

Wednesday, February 24 

   □ 24-C  9.1 Notes: Developing Formulas for ∆s & Quadrilaterals 

Thursday, February 25  

   □ 24-E  Warmup: (2 questions, at top of today's notes) 

   □ 24-F  9.2 Notes: Developing Formulas for      s & Regular Polygons 

Friday, February 26 

   □ 24-H  Warmup: (2 questions, on notebook paper) 

   □ 24-I  9.3 Notes: Composite Figures 

     Week 25: February 29 – March 4 

Monday, February 29 

   □ 25-A  Classwork: 9.1-9.3 Review 

   □ 25-B  Classwork: Area Formula Organizer 

Tuesday, March 1 

   □ 25-D  9.4 Notes: Perimeter & Area in the Coordinate Plane  

Wednesday, March 2 

   □ 25-F  9.5 Notes: Effects of Changing Dimensions Proportionally  

Thursday, March 3 

   □ 25-H  Warmup: (2 questions, on notebook paper) 

   □ 25-I  9.6 Notes: Geometric Probability 

Friday, March 4 

   □ 25-K  Classwork: Ch 9 Group Review 

     Week 26: March 7 – March 11 
Monday, March 7 

   □ 26-A  Classwork: Chapter 9 Test Review 

 

**Please turn any late work in to the locked wood box- do not staple late work to this packet** 

Packet organization: 

• Stapled 

• Chronological order 

• Boxes checked    

       accurately 
 

_______  /3 pts. 


